1. RESOLVED, that the Randolph Township Board of Education hereby approve the following policies and regulations for first reading:

<u>Number</u>	<u>Title</u>
P1240	Evaluation of Superintendent (M) (Revised)
R 1240	Evaluation of Superintendent (M) (Revised)
P3221	Evaluation of Teachers (M) (Revised)
R 3221	Evaluation of Teachers (M) (Revised)
P3222	Evaluation of Teachers Staff Members, Excluding Teachers and Administrators (M) (Revised)
R 3222	Evaluation of Teachers Staff Members, Excluding Teachers and Administrators (M) (Revised)
P3223	Evaluation of Administrators, Excluding Principals, Vice Principals and Assistant Principals (M) (Revised)
R 3223	Evaluation of Administrators, Excluding Principals, Vice Principals and Assistant Principals (M) (Revised)
P3224	Evaluation of Principals and Assistant Principals (M) (Revised)
R 3224	Evaluation of Principals and Assistant Principals (M) (Revised)
P5516	Use of Electronic Communications and Recording Devices (ECRD) (M) (Revised)
P5756	Transgender Students
P8500	Lunch Programs

2. RESOLVED, that the Randolph Township Board of Education hereby approve the following policy and regulation for second reading:

<u>Number</u>	<u>Title</u>
5843	Before and After School Programs
R 5200	Attendance (M)